## The Classical Academy

# Junior High Student Fees Schedule 2024-25 - Final

### Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-TCA may be levied.

<u>Certain fees may be reduced or waived for students eligible under the National School Lunch Program. Information</u> regarding the program and applications are available at:

https://www.asd20.org/nutrition-and-food-services/free-and-reduced/.

For other fee reduction or hardship waiver questions, contact the school principal. For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office.

### FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY.

Fee Type	Designated For	Fee Amount (Maximum)	Purpose of fee
School Fee	Technology	\$50 per school year	To cover the cost of computer, printer supplies, and software licensing. <sup>1</sup>
School fee	Naviance College & Career Readiness	\$6	To cover the cost of software licensing, which include CDE iCAP Readiness. <sup>1</sup>
Grade 7 Fee	Grade 7 Boot Camp	\$10	To cover the cost of consumable supplies and materials. <sup>1</sup>
Course Fee	Titan Team Celebrations	\$10	To cover the cost of consumable supplies or materials. <sup>1</sup> Fee covers a portion of the TCA Day t-shir Student retains t-shirt after event.
Course Fee	Grades 7 & 8 Grade Art Course	\$10	To cover the cost of consumable supplies or materials used by the student in the classroom. <sup>1</sup>
Course Fee	Grade 7 Science Lab	\$15	To cover the cost of consumable supplies or materials used by the student in the classroom. <sup>1</sup>
Course Fee	Grade 8 Science Lab	\$10	To cover the cost of consumable supplies or materials used by the student in the classroom. <sup>1</sup>
Course Fee	English 7	\$12*	To cover a portion of the cost of consumable materia used in the course. Student retain books at the end c course. <sup>1</sup>
Course Fee	English 8	\$15*	To cover a portion of the cost of consumable materia used in the course. Student retain books at the end c course. <sup>1</sup>
Course Fee	Pre-Algebra	\$24	To cover the cost of a workbook, a consumable good, and software license to utilize online resources. <sup>1</sup>
Course Fee	Algebra I	\$24	To cover the cost of a consumable good used in the classroom and software license to utilize online resources. <sup>1</sup>
Course Fee	Geometry	\$24	To cover the cost of a consumable good used in the classroom and software license to utilize online resources. <sup>1</sup>

\* Fee is an estimate. Actual cost will be billed.

Student Impact if fee is not paid:

<sup>1</sup> The required items, materials or a comparable alternative will be provided. Students will not be excluded from the class or classroom activities if the fee is unpaid.

Students who have unpaid fees and do not have an active payment agreement may be unable to attend non-curricular activities. Examples of non-curricular activities include athletics, 8th grade dinner dance, Student Council events, prom, and the graduation ceremony.

# The Classical Academy Junior High Student Fees Schedule 2024-25 - Final Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-TCA may be levied.

Certain fees may be reduced or waived for students eligible under the National School Lunch Program. Information

regarding the program and applications are available at:

https://www.asd20.org/nutrition-and-food-services/free-and-reduced/.

For other fee reduction or hardship waiver questions, contact the school principal. For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office.

### FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY.

Iunior High Course Fees - Mandatory						
Fee Type	Designated For	Fee Amount (Maximum)	Purpose of fee			
Course Fee	Grade 7 Science Field Trip	\$18*	To cover the cost, or a portion of the cost, of admission and transportation. Fee is relative to the cost of field trip. <sup>2</sup>			
Course Fee	Grade 7 Beginning Band	\$30	To cover a portion of the cost of consumable materials and maintenance of special equipment used in the course. <sup>1</sup>			
Course Fee	Grade 7 Percussion	\$25	To cover a portion of the cost of maintenance of special equipment used in the course. <sup>1</sup>			
Course Fee	Grade 8 Concert Band	\$40	To cover a portion of the cost of consumable materials and maintenance of special equipment used in the course. <sup>1</sup>			
Course Fee	Grade 8 Percussion	\$60	To cover a portion of the cost of maintenance of special equipment used in the course. <sup>1</sup>			
Course Fee	School supplies		Parent purchases various goods for use in the classroom, including consumable goods. <sup>1</sup> Major items, such as scientific calculators or PE clothes, are retained by the student upon completion of the course.			
Junior High Activities	Grade 7 End of Year Picnic	\$15	To cover the cost of consumable supplies, materials, and transportation. <sup>4</sup>			
Junior High Activities	Grade 8 Mountain Lab	\$160	To cover the cost of operating the individual program, an 8th grade Character and Experiential. <sup>2</sup>			
School Fee	Yearbook	Early Bird Price: Online \$45 or Cash/Check \$50 Sale after Deadline:\$53*	To cover a portion of the cost of producing a yearbook. <sup>3</sup>			
School Fee	Replacement Student ID	\$5 each	To cover the cost of a replacement ID. <sup>2</sup>			
Activity Fee	Jazz Band	\$50	To cover a portion of the operational costs of the activity. <sup>4</sup>			
Activity Fee	Grade 8 Dinner Dance	\$30	To cover the cost of operating the individual program, an 8th grade Experiential. <sup>2</sup>			

#### Student Impact if fee is not paid:

\* Fee is an estimate. Actual cost will be billed.

<sup>1</sup> The required items, materials or a comparable alternative will be provided. Students will not be excluded from the class or classroom activities if the fee is unpaid.

<sup>2</sup> A comparable academic alternative may be provided.

<sup>3</sup> Student will not receive yearbook.

<sup>4</sup> Student cannot participate in the activity or athletic program.

Students who have unpaid fees and do not have an active payment agreement may be unable to attend non-curricular activities. Examples of non-curricular activities include athletics, 8th grade dinner dance, Student Council events, prom, and the graduation ceremony.

## The Classical Academy

# Junior High Student Fees Schedule 2024-25 - Final

### Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-TCA may be levied.

<u>Certain fees may be reduced or waived for students eligible under the National School Lunch Program. Information</u> regarding the program and applications are available at:

https://www.asd20.org/nutrition-and-food-services/free-and-reduced/.

For other fee reduction or hardship waiver questions, contact the school principal. For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office.

### FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY.

Junior High Fees - Voluntary						
<b>Fee Type</b>	Designated For	Fee Amount (Maximum)	Purpose of fee			
Activity Fee	Grade 8 Fantastics Groups	\$25	To cover the cost of consumable materials used by student in the 8th Grade Dinner Dance Performance. <sup>4</sup>			
School Fee	Replacement Lock for Locker	\$15	To cover the cost of a replacement lock. <sup>2</sup>			
Athletics Fee	JH: All Sports	\$115 per season	To cover a portion of the operational costs of the athletic programs. <sup>4</sup>			
Athletics Fee	JH: Intramural Sports	\$60 per season	To cover a portion of the operational costs of the athletic programs. <sup>4</sup>			
Athletics Fee	JH: Sports Late Registration Fee	\$15	To cover the operational costs of late registration. <sup>4</sup>			
Athletics Fee	Athletic gear	Varies by sport - communicated with parents by Activity Office	To cover the cost of personal athletic gear. <sup>4</sup> Students retain the gear after the season is completed.			
Summer Athletics Fee	Occasional JH Athletic Programs	Varies each summer - check with Activities office	To cover the cost of the summer athletic program. <sup>4</sup>			
* Fee is an estimate. Actual cost will be billed. Student Impact if fee is not paid:						

<sup>2</sup> A comparable academic alternative may be provided.

<sup>4</sup> Student cannot participate in the activity.

Students who have unpaid fees and do not have an active payment agreement may be unable to attend non-curricular activities. Examples of non-curricular activities include athletics, 8th grade dinner dance, Student Council events, prom, and the graduation ceremony.